
Rhode Island (1-3, 0-0) -vs- Stonehill (1-2, 0-0)
2/18/2026 at Easton, Massachusetts (W.B. Mason Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rhode Island Goals: Basuel, Caralie (3); Timpanaro, MJ (2); Carpenter, Ashlyn (2); Cumins, Kate (2) 
Assists: Dellecave, Caitlin (3); Carpenter, Ashlyn (1); Jackson, Kyndall (1) 
 
Stonehill Goals: Grace Murphy (4); Sophia Gouveia (3); Neave Bowman (2); Meaghan Fealy (1); Taylor Green (1); Natalie Coutu (1) 
Assists: Meaghan Fealy (1); Jennaveve Koch (1); Natalie Coutu (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: W.B. Mason Stadium
Penalties: Gill, Izze 1st/14:43; Natalie Coutu 1st/03:16; Wymes, Charlotte 3rd/13:38; Julia Kogan 3rd/11:35; Grace Murphy 4th/10:48;
Basuel, Caralie 4th/09:21
Officials: Jenny Morrison; Julie Halloran; Linda Osbourne; Tim Williamson

Date: 2/18/2026
Attendance: 117

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhode Island 3 4 0 2 9
Stonehill 3 4 2 3 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhode Island 3 10 6 8 27
Stonehill 6 9 4 6 25

Shots On Goal
Rhode Island 2 4 0 5 11
Stonehill 5 6 1 3 15

Saves
Rhode Island 2 2 0 0 4
Stonehill 0 2 0 3 5

Turnovers
Rhode Island 4 3 5 5 17
Stonehill 4 2 4 4 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhode Island 3-4 2-2 3-3 3-4 11-13
Stonehill 1-3 4-4 4-6 5-6 14-19

Ground Balls
Rhode Island 1 2 4 3 10
Stonehill 3 3 6 2 14

Draw Controls
Rhode Island 2 5 2 5 14
Stonehill 5 3 1 0 9

Free-Position Shots
Rhode Island 1 2 0 0 3
Stonehill 0 1 1 0 2

Fouls
Rhode Island 4 2 3 2 11
Stonehill 4 6 2 2 14



Rhode Island 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Baldwin, Sanaa 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
4 Basuel, Caralie 3 0 3 6 0 2 0 2 0-1 1
9 Timpanaro, MJ 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 9 1-1 2
12 Shield, Celie 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Gill, Izze 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
21 Whitten, Reeve 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
25 Jackson, Kyndall 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1
32 Dellecave, Caitlin 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Cumins, Kate 2 0 2 6 0 3 0 0 1-1 0
35 Wymes, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
36 Phelps, Casey 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
44 Lockwood, Zoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
1 Iler, Madison 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
6 McHugh, Danielle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
7 Kirk, Carolyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carpenter, Ashlyn 2 1 3 3 0 4 0 0 1
14 Dunn, Calli 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 0 0
17 Howlett, Orla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
18 Licare, Nicolette 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Pauline, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 14 27 10 17 8 14 2-3 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Phelps, Casey 45:14 12 4 L



Stonehill 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Meaghan Fealy 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Emma Kail 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
8 Taylor Green 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sophia Gouveia 3 0 3 7 4 0 4 4 1
14 Brooke Lomasney 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
16 Maia Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
24 Lauren Molinaro 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
27 Grace Murphy 4 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 2
30 Nina Tremonte 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 Natalie Coutu 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 3
33 Kalliopi Maniatis 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
35 Ellison O'Shea 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
5 Neave Bowman 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
17 Jennaveve Koch 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Val Beigel 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Gabriella Parisi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
26 Julia Kogan 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 1
28 Penelope Yaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Brielle Rheaume 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 3 15 25 14 14 9 9 1-2 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Nina Tremonte 45:14 9 5 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RHODE IS STONEHIL
1st 13:50 Sophia Gouveia (4) (UP) Natalie Coutu 0 1
1st 09:28 Cumins, Kate (4) Jackson, Kyndall 1 1
1st 07:25 Carpenter, Ashlyn (2) Dellecave, Caitlin 2 1
1st 07:10 Taylor Green (4) Meaghan Fealy 2 2
1st 06:05 Grace Murphy (6) Unassisted 2 3
1st 04:38 Cumins, Kate (5) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 14:25 Timpanaro, MJ (3) Unassisted 4 3
2nd 13:08 Meaghan Fealy (3) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 11:16 Grace Murphy (7) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 09:29 Basuel, Caralie (15) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 07:22 Grace Murphy (8) Jennaveve Koch 5 6
2nd 04:22 Grace Murphy (9) Unassisted 5 7
2nd 00:58 Timpanaro, MJ (4) Unassisted 6 7
2nd 00:14 Basuel, Caralie (16) Dellecave, Caitlin 7 7
3rd 04:00 Sophia Gouveia (5) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 02:52 Neave Bowman (1) Unassisted 7 9
4th 14:46 Basuel, Caralie (3) Carpenter, Ashlyn 8 9
4th 07:51 Natalie Coutu (4) Unassisted 8 10
4th 06:47 Carpenter, Ashlyn (3) Dellecave, Caitlin 9 10
4th 04:57 Sophia Gouveia (6) Unassisted 9 11
4th 00:05 Neave Bowman (2) Unassisted 9 12

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:43 RHODE IS Gill, Izze GREEN CARD
1st 03:16 STONEHIL Natalie Coutu GREEN CARD
3rd 13:38 RHODE IS Wymes, Charlotte GREEN CARD
3rd 11:35 STONEHIL Julia Kogan GREEN CARD
4th 10:48 STONEHIL Grace Murphy GREEN CARD
4th 09:21 RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RHODE IS Phelps, Casey at goalie for RHODE IS.
15:00 STONEHIL Nina Tremonte at goalie for STONEHIL.
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Gill, Izze.
14:43 RHODE IS Green card (1:00) on RHODE IS Gill, Izze.
13:50 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia (MAN-UP) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Natalie Coutu, goal number 4 for season.

Rhode Island 0, Stonehill 1
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Maia Parker.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Team.
13:08 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia, SAVE Phelps, Casey
13:01 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Team.
12:07 STONEHIL Free position attempt for STONEHIL.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie (caused by Brooke Lomasney).
11:25 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Jackson, Kyndall.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Emma Kail (caused by McHugh, Danielle).
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Emma Kail.
09:51 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
09:28 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate, Assist by Jackson, Kyndall, goal number 4 for season.

Rhode Island 1, Stonehill 1
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Team.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn (caused by Brooke Lomasney).
08:25 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Brooke Lomasney.
08:21 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL failed.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Brooke Lomasney (caused by Baldwin, Sanaa).
07:25 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn, Assist by Dellecave, Caitlin, goal number 2 for season.

Rhode Island 2, Stonehill 1
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Maia Parker.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
07:10 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Taylor Green, Assist by Meaghan Fealy, goal number 4 for season.

Rhode Island 2, Stonehill 2
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
06:05 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Grace Murphy, goal number 6 for season.

Rhode Island 2, Stonehill 3
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Shield, Celie.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Emma Kail.
05:01 RHODE IS Free position attempt for RHODE IS.
04:38 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 5 for season.

Rhode Island 3, Stonehill 3
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
03:22 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Grace Murphy, SAVE Phelps, Casey
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Natalie Coutu.
03:16 STONEHIL Green card (1:00) on STONEHIL Natalie Coutu.
03:16 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Grace Murphy WIDE
03:09 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS failed.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli.
03:00 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Lauren Molinaro.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL.
01:00 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli (caused by Kalliopi Maniatis).
00:27 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Kalliopi Maniatis.
00:25 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL failed.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
00:16 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Baldwin, Sanaa.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



14:45 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate HIGH
14:25 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ, goal number 3 for season.

Rhode Island 4, Stonehill 3
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Maia Parker.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Lockwood, Zoe.
13:08 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Meaghan Fealy, goal number 3 for season.

Rhode Island 4, Stonehill 4
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Jennaveve Koch.
12:16 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Phelps, Casey.
12:13 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate (caused by Kalliopi Maniatis).
11:33 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Kalliopi Maniatis.
11:31 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
11:16 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Grace Murphy, goal number 7 for season.

Rhode Island 4, Stonehill 5
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
10:30 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Val Beigel HIT POST
10:26 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Val Beigel.
10:16 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Val Beigel, SAVE Phelps, Casey
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Natalie Coutu.
09:43 RHODE IS Timeout by RHODE IS.
09:29 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie, goal number 15 for season.

Rhode Island 5, Stonehill 5
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Natalie Coutu.
08:04 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie BLOCKED
07:49 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli WIDE
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS.
07:33 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
07:22 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Grace Murphy, Assist by Jennaveve Koch, goal number 8 for season.

Rhode Island 5, Stonehill 6
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Maia Parker.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Jackson, Kyndall.
06:18 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
05:30 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia, SAVE Phelps, Casey
05:26 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Whitten, Reeve.
04:56 STONEHIL Free position attempt for STONEHIL.
04:54 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Natalie Coutu HIGH {free position shot}
04:22 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Grace Murphy, goal number 9 for season.

Rhode Island 5, Stonehill 7
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
03:19 RHODE IS Free position attempt for RHODE IS.
03:18 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie, SAVE Nina Tremonte {free position shot}
02:59 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
02:22 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Natalie Coutu HIGH
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Jennaveve Koch (caused by Wymes, Charlotte).
02:00 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Phelps, Casey.
01:56 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Gabriella Parisi.
01:00 RHODE IS Free position attempt for RHODE IS.
00:58 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 4 for season.

Rhode Island 6, Stonehill 7
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Maia Parker.
00:22 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate HIGH
00:14 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie, Assist by Dellecave, Caitlin, goal number 16 for season.

Rhode Island 7, Stonehill 7



-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
00:00 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ, SAVE Nina Tremonte
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn (caused by Sophia Gouveia).
13:53 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
13:38 RHODE IS Green card (1:00) on RHODE IS Wymes, Charlotte.
13:38 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Wymes, Charlotte.
13:19 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Jennaveve Koch WIDE
13:12 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
12:03 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Licare, Nicolette HIGH
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate (caused by Sophia Gouveia).
11:48 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
11:41 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL failed.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Julia Kogan (caused by Gill, Izze).
11:35 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Iler, Madison.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
11:35 STONEHIL Green card (1:00) on STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate (caused by Sophia Gouveia).
10:55 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Nina Tremonte.
10:49 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL failed.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Ellison O'Shea (caused by Whitten, Reeve).
10:21 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Wymes, Charlotte.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Jackson, Kyndall (caused by Julia Kogan).
09:04 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
08:55 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Julia Kogan.
08:40 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli.
08:11 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie HIT POST
08:06 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Shield, Celie.
07:56 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Shield, Celie HIGH
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn.
07:28 STONEHIL Timeout by STONEHIL.
06:22 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia WIDE
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL.
06:04 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
05:21 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli WIDE
04:54 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Jackson, Kyndall BLOCKED
04:48 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Ellison O'Shea.
04:43 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
04:00 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia, goal number 5 for season.

Rhode Island 7, Stonehill 8
-- STONEHIL Draw control by STONEHIL Gabriella Parisi.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Wymes, Charlotte.
03:04 STONEHIL Free position attempt for STONEHIL.
02:52 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Neave Bowman (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Rhode Island 7, Stonehill 9
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
01:54 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Dellecave, Caitlin WIDE
01:49 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Ellison O'Shea.
01:43 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Grace Murphy.
00:49 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:46 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie, Assist by Carpenter, Ashlyn, goal number 3 for season.

Rhode Island 8, Stonehill 9
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
13:20 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli WIDE



13:08 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate WIDE
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS.
12:58 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL failed.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Nina Tremonte (caused by Dunn, Calli).
12:39 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli.
12:28 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn WIDE
11:49 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Cumins, Kate, SAVE Nina Tremonte
11:44 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Emma Kail (caused by Baldwin, Sanaa).
11:01 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Wymes, Charlotte.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Grace Murphy.
10:48 STONEHIL Green card (1:00) on STONEHIL Grace Murphy.
10:48 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Dunn, Calli.
09:22 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
09:21 RHODE IS Green card (1:00) on RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Natalie Coutu (caused by Iler, Madison).
08:36 RHODE IS Ground ball pickup by RHODE IS Phelps, Casey.
08:34 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS failed.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Dellecave, Caitlin.
08:13 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia WIDE
08:02 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Grace Murphy WIDE
07:51 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Natalie Coutu, goal number 4 for season.

Rhode Island 8, Stonehill 10
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
07:34 RHODE IS Timeout by RHODE IS.
06:47 RHODE IS GOAL by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn, Assist by Dellecave, Caitlin, goal number 3 for season.

Rhode Island 9, Stonehill 10
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Basuel, Caralie (caused by Sophia Gouveia).
05:56 STONEHIL Ground ball pickup by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia.
05:52 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
04:57 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Sophia Gouveia, goal number 6 for season.

Rhode Island 9, Stonehill 11
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ.
-- STONEHIL Foul on STONEHIL Gabriella Parisi.
04:33 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Dellecave, Caitlin, SAVE Nina Tremonte
04:10 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
-- STONEHIL Turnover by STONEHIL Meaghan Fealy.
02:50 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
-- RHODE IS Foul on RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn.
-- RHODE IS Turnover by RHODE IS Carpenter, Ashlyn.
01:49 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
01:31 STONEHIL Timeout by STONEHIL.
01:15 STONEHIL Shot by STONEHIL Neave Bowman WIDE
01:04 RHODE IS Timeout by RHODE IS.
01:02 RHODE IS Clear attempt by RHODE IS good.
00:43 RHODE IS Shot by RHODE IS Timpanaro, MJ, SAVE Nina Tremonte
00:27 STONEHIL Clear attempt by STONEHIL good.
00:05 STONEHIL GOAL by STONEHIL Neave Bowman, goal number 2 for season.

Rhode Island 9, Stonehill 12
-- RHODE IS Draw control by RHODE IS Howlett, Orla.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


